RESOLUTION NO. 38

WHEREAS, The State of Alaska has asked for clarification of the authority granted it by Resolution No. 35, and

MHEREAS, the following meets the needs of the State and accurately sets forth the intention of the Council in adopting Resolution No. 35,

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHEL:

That the State of Alaska is granted the right to the exclusive use of Lot 23, Block 7, Municipal Reserve, US Survey 3230 A & B for so long as the described land is used by the State of Alaska for a public building and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the State of Alaska may lease its interest in the land to the Alaska State Housing Authority for the purpose of constructing a public building thereon for use by the State.

Passed this / day of by a vote of ayes and	, 1967 nays.
ATTEST:	APPROVED:
Clerk Clerk	Hayor (1967)